

Public Water System

NAME: The City of Wolfe City

ID: TX1160005

**IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR
DRINKING WATER**

Monitoring/Reporting Requirements Not Met

Our water system recently violated a drinking water requirement. Although this incident was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we did (are doing) to correct this situation.

We are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. We did not complete all applicable monitoring, or reporting for the following requirement(s),

Requirement(s) not met: Failed to issue consumer notice of Lead & Copper tap sampling results

Period of Non-Compliance: 1/1/2024 – 6/30/2024

What should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time. You may continue to drink the water.

What is being done?

While the current staff was not in place at the time the previous violations occurred and did not receive initial training on the established procedures, we are taking proactive steps to ensure full compliance moving forward. These actions include conducting a thorough review of past violations, implementing updated standard operating procedures, and providing comprehensive training to all team members. We are also establishing internal monitoring protocols to maintain ongoing compliance and prevent future occurrences.

Expected completion date for the corrective action: 9/20/2025

For more information, please contact:

PWS Contact Name: Sarah Walker

Phone: (903)496-2271

Email: swalker@wolfecitytx.org

Date distributed:9/18/2025